
ILOCOS SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Santiago, Ilocos Sur 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
(ITB NO. 20) 

 

The Ilocos Sur Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ISECO) with office address at Brgy. Bigbiga, 
Santiago, Ilocos Sur invites all qualified bidders to bid for its requirements for the SEP (SITIO 
ELECTRIFICATION PROJECT) CONSTRUCTION OF LINES 2023 as follows:  

 

 

 
 

Delivery of lot 1 and 2 is within 90 days after receipt of PO, while lot 3 is within 60 days after 
receipt of PO. 

ABC is VAT inclusive.  

Source of Fund:  NEA Subsidy 

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedure using a non-discretionary 
“pass/fail” criterion for eligibility check, examination and evaluation of bids and post 
qualification as specified in the Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding 
Procedures for Electric Cooperatives (RA 10531). The complete list of eligibility documents is 
included in the bidding documents. Bid Documents are available on August 29, 2023 but you 
must have to pay first the bid documents specified above. Pre-bid Conference will be 
conducted in person on September 5, 2023 @ 9:30 A.M. The Opening of Bids is scheduled on 
September 19, 2023 @ 9: 30 AM at ISECO Main Office, Bigbiga, Santiago, Ilocos Sur. 
Submission of eligibility requirements and other matters with regards to the bidding shall be 
determined during the pre-bid conference. Prospective bidders who could not attend the pre-
bid conference may still buy bid documents and join the bidding but his queries will not be 
entertained.    For your attendance please give an advance notice to the BAC Secretary Ms. 
Nerissa Mendoza at mobile no. 09178141933 or at email address pbac_iseco@yahoo.com.  

ISECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any of the required formalities therein 
and accept bids only deemed most advantageous to the cooperative.  

 

     (sgd.) JULIUS CAESAR BANEZ 
                      BAC Chairman 

 
 

 
(sgd.)   LAWRENCE A. SEVERO 
    Acting General Manager 

 

 

LOT NO. DESCRIPTION ABC 
BID DOCS FEE, 

VAT 
INCLUSIVE1 ELECTRICAL WOODPOLES ₱1,650,240.00 5,600.00₱    

2 ELECTRICAL STEEL POLES ₱441,600.00 560.00₱       

3
HARDWARE, CONDUCTORS, DTs
and CONNECTORS ₱1,883,924.20 5,600.00₱    

mailto:pbac_iseco@yahoo.com

